

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2039/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2005 in WP No. 4483/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHRIKANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY &ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.
Mr.Vinesh C.Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master